GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINTH FLOOR

PITTSBURGH,

PENNSYLVANIA 15222

(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-4358

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

ORDER

FOR SERVICE

Re:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION {“ASSIGNEE"),
FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK,

Plaintiff,
vSs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2006 CV 132

PLEASE POST

RR

1, BOX 30

MILLVILE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846

WITH HANDBILL

BY:

GRENEN AND BIRSIC, P. C.

i Ao
i/'-%m}u K L~/2 (({ A a{..é-’;(/
Krigtine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff




J) )

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OF NCOTICE OF
INTENT TC TAKE DEFAULT JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) S88S:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for
said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared Kristine M. Anthou,
Esquire, attorney for and authorized representative of Plaintiff who,
being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants
are not in the military service of the United States of America to the
best of her knowledge, information and belief and certifies that the

Notices of Intent to take Default Judgment were mailed in accordance with

Pa. R.C.P. 237.1l, as evidenced by the attached copies.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this day of MCMJJLJ

. 2006.

COMMONWEFLTH D7 PFNNSYLVAN!A

NWCQWﬁW#H&
STermber, P annsylvarie Association Of Nota

res



IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATICON CIVIL DIVISION
(“ASSIGNEE"”), FORMERLY KNOWN AS

LASALLE NATIOMAL BANK, IN ITS

CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE NO.: 2006 CV 132

UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 199%, AMONG AFC TRUST
SERIES 1995-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANTS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLTANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S.101, ET. SEQ.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ]
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ;' 5

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said
County and Commonwealth, personally appeared Kristine M. Anthou, Esguire,
attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according to law deposes and
says that on or about December 27, 2005, Defendants were mailed combined Act 21
and Act 6 HNotices, in compliance with the Homeowner's FEmergency Mortgage
Assistance Act, Act 91 of 1983 and Act 6 of 19874, 41 P.S. §101, et sedq.
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SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
me TaIs |Gk pay oF Hlelpls , 2006.
(_ik“ ) LCf ~f \)( ¢ i k'\

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
E
T Notarid Seal !
Gerald L. Potter, Ji., Notary iPublic i
ity (f Pittsburgh, Aflegheny County |

My Commission Expires Dec 10, 2007
‘Member. Pennsylvania Assaciation Of Notanes




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMRBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),

FORMERLY KMNOWN AS LASALLE

NATTIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 1232
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1899, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1$99-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
Ve,

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.

SHULTZ,
Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) 88
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undergigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the
said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared Kristine M. Anthou,
attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that the owner of the property located at RR 1, Box 30,
Millville, PR 17846 is, Defendant, Kernneth L. Shultz, whose last known
address 1is 67 Grouse Road, Orangeville, PA 17859 to the best of her

information, knowledge and belief.

//. 71( e A% ( 4 S AT

SWCORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THTIS 7k DAY OF Mol b . 20086.

. Sl g 3
ﬁ“\ o G TN gt D

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Hotadal Seal |
Geraid L. Potter, Jr., Notary Pubiic i
City (Of Pittsburgh, Allegerny County
My Cornmissian Bxpires Dec. 10, 2007 l
5

Member. Pennaylvaria Assuciation Of Notarie




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISICN
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE"),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
VS,

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
within Writ may leave the same without a watchman, in custody of whomever
ig found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment,
without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff of any
Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

CRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY: ° ’Ju JleL &Zt/d(,c Ly~




ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF KENMNETH L. SHULTZ OF,

IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE OF
I0LA, TOWNSHIP OF GREENWOCD, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A FRAME DWELLING HOUSE, GARAGE, AND
OUTBUILDINGS BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS RR 1, BOX 30, MILLVILLE,
PENNSYLVANIA 17846 . DEED BOOK VOLUME 555, PAGE 1022 . TAX PARCEL NUMBER

17-02R-027.

Execution No. 2006 CV 132



IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (*ASSIGNEE") ,

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
28 TINDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

ACGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

1ONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the Village of
Tola in the Township of Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

THE FIRST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Road
in line of land now oOr formerly of W. M. Eves.

THENCE by said road south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, sixty-two and seven-
tenths feet to a post on the Race Bank;

THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, sixty-nine and three-
tenthe feet to a post,

AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon are erected a
frame dwelling house, a Jarage, and outbuildings.

THE SECOND THEREOF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail
race across the public Road from the M.E. Church,

BEGINNING at an iron corner at Race;



THENCE in a northwesterly directicn along the line of A.W. Eves, lately
sold to M.B. Johnson, fifty-five feet to a corner;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction on straight line two hundred and two
feet to a stone corner at Race;

THENCE in a northeasterly direction along the west side of said Race, one
hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of BEGINNING.

1T BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
to the same belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and estate, right, title, interest, property, claim
and demand whatsoever, both in law and equity, of the said Grantor, of,

in, to or out of the said premises, and every part therecf.

IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage. and outbuildings being
known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, PA 17846.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.

BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated
December 14, 1993 and recorded December 16, 1993 in the Recorder of Deeds

Office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth L. Shultz.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Ufrgiiﬂutﬂéjk(zzixjxi\

Kristine M. Anthou, Esguire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Flocor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(4a12) 281-7650

By:

DBV 555
Page 1022
pParcel # 17-02B-027



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE"),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDRDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
V.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Dafendants.

LONG _FORM DESCRIPTICN

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the Village of
Iola in the Township of Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

THE FIRST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Reoad
in line of land now or formerly of W. M. Eves.

THENCE by said road south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, sixty-two and severi-
tenths feet to a post on the Race Bank;

THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, sixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post,

AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon axe erected a
frame dwelling house, a garage, and outbuildings.

THE SECOND THEREOF, BEGINNING at a peoint on the northwest side of tail
race acrogg the Public Road from the M.E. Church,

BEGINNING at an iron corner at Race;



THENCE in a northwesterly direction along the line of A.W. Eves, lately
sold to M.B. Johnson, fifty-five feet to a corner;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction on straight line two hundred and two
feet to a stone corner at Race;

THENCE in a northeasterly direction along the west side of sald Race, one
hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of BEGINNING.

1T BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
to the same belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and estate, right, title, interest, property, claim
and demand whatsoever, both in law and equity, of the said Grantor, of,
in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, and outbulldings being
known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, PA 17846.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.

BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated
December 14, 1993 and recorded December 16, 1993 in the Recorder of Deeds
Office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth L. Shultz.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

By:

DBV 555
Page io022
Parcel # 17-02B-027



IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),

FORMERLY KNCWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
VS.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULT?Z,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALI, THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the village of
Iola in the Township of Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

THE FIRST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Road
in line of land now Or formerly of W. M. Eves.

THENCE by said rcad south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, gsixty-two and seven-
renths feet to a post on the Race Bank;

THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, sixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post,

AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon are erected a
frame dwelling house, a darage, and outbuildings.

THE SECOND THEREOF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail
race across the Public Road from the M.E. Church,

BECINNING at an iron corner at Race;



THENCE in a northwesterly direction along the line of A.W. Eves, lately
so0ld to M.B. Johnson, fifty-five feet to a corner;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction on straight line two hundred and two
feet to a stone corner at Race;

THENCE in a northeasterly direction aleong the west side of said Race, one
hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
to the same belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversgion and
reversions, remainder and estate, right, title, interest, property, claim
and demand whatsoever, both in law and equity, of the said Grantor, of,
in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

TMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, and outbuildings being
known as RR 1, Box 20, Millville, PA 17846.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.

BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated
December 14, 1993 and recorded December 16, 1993 in the Recorder of Deeds
Office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth L. sShultz.

CRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Ugf@%¢u¢aﬂk;AfZE;4¢;@\

Kristine M. Anthou, Esguire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

one Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

By:

DBV 555
FPage 1022
Parcel # 17-02B-027



1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMEER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1969-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the Village of
Tola in the Township of Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

THE FIRST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Road
in line of land now or formerly of W. M. Eves.

THENCE by said road south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet te an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, gixty-two and seven-
tenths feet to a post on the Race Bank;

THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, sixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post,

AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon are erected a
frame dwelling house, a garage, and outbuildings.

THE SECOND THEREOF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail
race acrogg the Public Road from the M.E. Church,

BEGINNING at an ircn cornexr at Race;



THENCE in a northwesterly directicon along the line of A.W. Eves, lately
sold to M.B. Jchnson, fifty-five feet to a corner;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction on straight line twe hundred and two
feet to a stone corner at Race;

THENCE in a northeasterly direction along the west side of said Race, one
hundred and eighty-zix feet to the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
to the same belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and estate, right, title, interest, property, claim
and demand whatscever, both in law and equity, of the said Grantor, of,
in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, and outbulldings being
known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, PA 17846.

TAX PARCEL WUMBER 17-02B-027.

BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated
December 14, 1993 and recorded December 16, 1993 in the Recorder of Deeds
Office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth L. Shultz.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

vl G s

Kristine M. Anthou, Esguire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

{412} 281-7650

By:

DBV 555
Page 1022
Parcel # 17-02B-027



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE"),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATICNAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMEER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANEK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the vVillage of
fola in the Township of Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

THE FIRST HEREOQOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Road
in line of land now or formerly of W. M. Eves.

THENCE by said road south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, gixty-two and seven-
tenths feet to a post on the Race Bank;

THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, gixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post,

AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon are erected a
frame dwelling house, a garage, and outbuildings.

THE SECOND THEREQF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail
race acrosg the Public Road from the M.E. Church,

BEGINNING at an iron corner at Race;



THENCE in a northwesterly direction along the line of A.W. Eves, lately
gold to M.B. Johnson, fifty-five feet to a cornery

THENCE in a southwesterly direction on straight line two hundred and two
feet to a stone corner at Race;

THENCE in a northeasterly direction along the west side of said Race, cne
hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of BEGIKNING.

1T BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
to the same belonging, or in any wige appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and estate, right, title, interest, property, claim
and demand whatsoever, poth in law and equity, of rhe said Grantor, of,
in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, and outbuildings being
known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, PA 17846.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.

BETNG the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated
December 14, 1993 and recorded December 16, 1993 in the Recorder of Deeds
office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth L. Shultz.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

S ven ‘}P(d TN

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

{(412) 281-7650

By:

DBV 555
Page 1022
Parcel # 17-02B-027



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COQOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERICR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

LONG_FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL, THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the Village of
Iola in the Township of Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

THE FIRST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Read
in line of land now or formerly of W. M. Eves.

THENCE by said road south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, sixty-two and seven-
tenths feet to a post on the Race Bank;

THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, gixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post,

AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon are erected a
frame dwelling house, a garage, and outbuildings.

THE SECOND THEREOF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail
vace across the Public Road from the M.E. Church,

BEGINNING at an iron corner at Race;



THENCE in a northwesterly direction along the line of A.W. Eves, lately
gold te M.B. Jchnson, fifty-five feet to a corner;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction on straight line two hundred and two
feet to a stone corner at Race;

THENCE in a northeasterly direction along the west side of said Race, one
hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
to the same belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and estate, right, title, interest, property, claim
and demand whatscever, both in law and equity, of the said Granteor, of,
in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, and outbuildings being
known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, PA 17846.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.

BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated
December 14, 1993 and recorded December 16, 1233 in the Recorder of Deeds
Office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth L. Shultz.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Kristine M. Anthou, Esqguire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

{412) 281-7650

By:

DBV 565
Page 1022
Parcel # 17-02B-027



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK MNATIONAL ASSOCIATION CIVIL DIVISION
(*"ASSIGNEE” ), FORMERLY EKNOWN AS

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS

CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE NO.: 2006 CV 132

UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST
SERTIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
} 8S:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY }

1,aSalle Bank National Association (“Assignee”), Formerly Known as
laSalle National Bank, In Its Capacity as Indenture Trustee Under That
Certain Sale and Servicing Agreement Dated September 1, 1992, Among AFC
Trust Series 1999-3, as Issuer, Superior Bank, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property of
Kenneth L. Shultz and Janis K. Shultz located at RR 1, Box 30,
Millville, PA 17846 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF KENNETH L. SHULTZ OF, IN AND
TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL, THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE OF IOLA,
TOWNSHIP OF GREENWOOD, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A FRAME DWELLING HOUSE, GARAGE, AND OUTBUILDINGS BEING
KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS RR 1, BOX 30, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846. DEED BOCK

YOLUME 555, PAGE 1022. TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.



1. The name and address of the cowner or reputed owner:

Kenneth L. Shult=z 67 Grouse Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Kenneth L. Shultz 67 Grouse Road
Janis K. Shultz Orangeville, PA 17859
3. The name and last known address of every Jjudgment creditor whose

judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

LaSalle Bank, et al. Plaintiff

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of
record:

LaSalle Bank, et al. Plaintiff
Beneficial Consumer Discount 417 Central Road
Company d/b/a Beneficial Suite 2
Mortgage Company of Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Pennsylvania
5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien

on the property:

Columbia County Domestic P.O. Box 380
Relations Office Rloomgburg, PA 17815
PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tax Assessment Office Columblia County Courthouse
316 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomeburg, PA 17815

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None



7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Tenant (s} or RE 1, Box 30
Current Occupant () Millville, PA 17846

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

SO .. f - - "{r -1
4 /1{ LS )L( C}{;Q’. LA L
Kristine M. AntHou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed before

me this Y7fﬂ, day of tﬂlLﬂEj , 2006.

"""" Notary Public

COMBMONWA A TH OF PENNSYLVANEA
i rotarial Seet _ !
; Cheraly . Soiter, Jr., Notary Pubhic
: Oiby Of Titmbirgh, Atlegheny County ;
!, Ay« onTienission Expires Dec. 10, 2007 Q

Mamibar Paa ng\-,rlvania Association Of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION CIVIL DIVISION
{*ASSIGNEE”), FORMERLY KNCWN AS

LASALLE NATICNAL BANK, IN ITS

CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE NO.: 2008 CV 132

UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST
SERIES 1599-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANEK,

plaintiff,
Vs,

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JRNIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

] 88:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY }

LaSalle Bank National Association (“Assignee”), Formerly Known as
LaSalle Nationmal Bank, In Its Capacity as Indenture Trustee Undexr That
Certain Sale and Servicing Agreement Dated September 1, 1999, Among AFC
Trust Series 1999-3, as Issuer, Superior Bank, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property of
Kenneth L. Shultz and Janis K. shultz located at RR 1, Box 30,
Millville, PA 17846 and is more fully described as follows:

ALT, THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF KENNETH L. SHULTZ CF, IN AND
TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE OF IOLA,
TOWNSHIP OF GREENWOOD, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A FRAME DWELLING HOUSE, GARAGE. AND OUTBUILDINGS BEING
ENOWN AND NUMBERED AS RR 1, BOY 30, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846. DEED BOQOK

vOLUME 555, PAGE 1022, TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.



1. The name and address of the owner or reputed owner:

Kenneth L. Shultz 67 Grouse Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

5 The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Kenneth L. Shultz 67 Grouse Road
Janis K. Shultz Orangeville, PA 17853
3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose

judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

LaSalle Bank, et al. Plaintiff

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of
record:

LaSalle Bank, et al. Blaintiff
Beneficial Consumer Discount 417 Central Road
Company d/b/a Beneficial Suite 2
Mortgage Company of Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Penngylvania
5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien

on the property:

Columbia County Domestic P.0O. Box 380
Relations Office Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tax Assessment Office Columbia County Courthouse
36 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloowsburg, PA 17815

6. The name and address of every other person who has any recoxd
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the =zale:

None



7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Tenant (s) or RR 1, Box 30
Current Occupant (s) Millville, PA 17846

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

S e Ao _ )
LN Sy (Lot cn e
Kristine M. AntHou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed before
me this _ | 4 day of H(uijlj_} , 2006.
M e leetso b

"Notary Public

COMMOMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
niotarial Seal
; Caaralo L Cotter, Jr., Notary Public
l Cite O3t Pitteburgh, Allegheny County
i My Lammission Expires Dec. 16, 2007
mamher. Pennsylvania Association Of MNotaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS COF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE"),

FORMERLY XNOWN AS LASALLE

NATTONAT, BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2008 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: KENNETH L. SHULTZ
67 Grouse Read
Orangeville, PA 17859

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be exposed to Public
Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff’s Office
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on , at , the following described
real estate, of which Kenneth L. Shultz 1ig the owner{s) or reputed
owner (8) :

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLATIM OF XENNETHE L. SHULTZ OF, IN AND

TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY :

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE OF IOLA,
TOWNSHIP OF GREENWOOD, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A FRAME DWELLING HOUSE, GARAGE, AND OUTBUILDINGS BEING
KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS RR 1, BOX 30, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846. DEED BOCK

VOLUME 555, PAGE 1022. TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the
mortgage foreclosure action of

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),
FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK,

Plaintif £,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

at Execution Number 2006 CV 132 in the amount of 869,194.78.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Office of the
Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of
Distribution unless exceptions thereto are filed with the Office of the
Sheriff within ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule of
Distribution is filed by the Office of the Sheriff.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Kristine M. Anthou, Esdquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 2B1-7650

By:




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222
(412} 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-4398

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

Re:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY RO.: 2006 Cv 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMEBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plainciff,
vS.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K,
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

PLEASE SERVE KENNETH L. SHULTZ
WITH NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AT:

67 GROUSE ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17859

GRENEN AND BIRSIC, P. C.

S fo BY: ’{lﬁta‘*”*/i{éiLﬁ““
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: JANIS K. SHULTZ
67 Grouse Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out
of the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be expesed to Public
Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
sheriff’s QOffice
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on , at , the following described
yeal egtate, of which Kenneth L. chultz is the owneris) or reputed
owner (s) :

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLATIM OF KENNETH L. SHULTZ OF, IN AND

TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE OF IOLA,
TOWNSHIP OF GREENWQOD, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A FRAME DWELLING HOUSE, GARAGE, AND OUTBULLDINGS BEING
KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS RR 1, BOX 30, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846. DEED BOOK

VOLUME 555, PAGE 1022, TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the
mortgage foreclogure action of

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSCCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),
FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
BAGREEMENT DATEDR SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERICR
BANK,

Plaintiff,
Vs .

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

at Execution Number 2006 CV 132 in the amcunt of $69,194.78.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Cffice of the
Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days from the sale date.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of
Distribution unless exceptions thereto are filed with the Office of the
Sheriff within ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule of
Distribution is filed by the Office of the Sheriff.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

R Y
e (lé g A“LJJCQ.K_ L& z
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7850

By:




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-4398

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FQR SERVICE

Re:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”"),
FORMERLY KNCOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOQR
BANK,

Plaintiff,
V8.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULT?Z,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

XO.: 2006 Cv 132

PLEASE SERVE JANIS K. SHULTZ
WITH NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE AT:

67 GROUSE ROAD

ORANGEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIZA 17858
GRENEN AND BIRSIC, P. C.
A/ee ay. A L G

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT

CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING

ACGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES

1995-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
vs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JANIS K.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

LONG _FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the Village of
Iola in the Township of Greenwocod, in the County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

THE FIRST HEREQOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Road
in line of land now or formerly of W. M. Eves.

THENCE by said road south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, gixty-two and seven-
tenths feet to a post on the Race Bank;

THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, sixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post,

AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon are erected a
frame dwelling house, a garage, and outhuildings.

THE SECOND THEREOF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail
race across the Public Road from the M.E. Church,

BEGINNING at an iron corner at Race;



THENCE in a northwesterly direction along the line of A.W. Eves, lately
sold to M.B. Johnson, fifty-five feet to a corner;

THENCE in a southwesterly direction on straight line two hundred and two
feet to a stone corner at Race;

THENCE in a northeasterly direction along the west side of said Race, one
hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances
to the same belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and
reversions, remainder and estate, right, title, interest, property, claim
and demand whatsoever, both in law and equity, of the said Grantor, of,
in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, and outbuildings being
known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, PA 17846.

TAY PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.

BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated
December 14, 1993 and recorded December 16, 1993 in the Recorder of Deeds
0ffice of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and
conveyed unto Kenneth L. sShultz.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

S o dj;»( C{L N

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gateway Cemnter, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

By:

DBV 555
Page 1022
Parcel # 17-02B-027



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

L ‘__-_;2; \ £ 23 A2 «L VS. ,f.}/f\f-vnl-f-—-}{ Ve 3 sl T J_ i "s‘“
NO. §/-o&4 ED NO. /376 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE_N '\, i JH0OO
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /85,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 450
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ [, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00
COPIES
NOTARY Gz oy

") JA s
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § ol
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 C
TOTAL %% % ok stk s ohohodok sk stk s of e sk $ .- f
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ /050 o
TOTAL %% ok dosk otk sk sk ook ok ok ook N Ny ‘?}L’_)
REAL ESTATE TAXES: L
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /33,47
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 ? . -
TOTAL % ok sk s ks o e e s ek s s o ks sk $ 1"‘0{;} . _,'L;;‘f
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20§
TOTAL ek ko Rk ek skok ok ok ks $ _.v:"-,
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. $
$
TOTAL EE R R I I EE T T Y $ “..(j -
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ O Vo,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

CTA Lot i .. BN ) S
e 0 My et VS ARSI o Ggitid S FD
NO. 4 C6 ED NO. S ved 23, D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: . ‘w0 F7ee

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § S0, G
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § =

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS S
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 55700
PURCHASER(S): ZF,,m /’C/
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: § G750
LESS DEPOSIT: g /50000

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS o




GRENEN & BIrsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAVY

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, NINTH FLOOR
PIITSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

TEL (412)281-7650  FAX (412) 261.7657
August 3, 2006

Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Real Estate Dept.

RE: LaSalle Bank National Association, et al.
VS,
Kenneth L. Shultz and Janis K. Shultz
Docket No.: 2006 CV 132
Sale Date: July 12, 2006

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $ 2,179.50 , made payable to the Sheriff of
Columbia County. This amount represents additional Sheriff Sale costs and/or taxes. Also
enclosed are two (2} Realty Transfer Tax Statements of Value.

Please have the Sheriff's Deed recorded in the name of the following:

LaSalle Bank National Association (Assignee), Formerly Known as LaSalle National Bank,
in its capacity as Indenture Trustee under that Certain Sale and Servicing Agreement
dated September 1, 1999 Among AFC Trust Series 1999-3, as Issuer, Superior Bank FSB,
as Seller and Servicer, and LaSalle Bank National Association, as Indenture Trustee, AFC
Mortgage Loan Asset Backed Notes, Series 1999-3 and any Amendments Thereto

909 Hidden Ridge Drive, Suite 200

Irving, Texas 75038

Please return the recorded Sheriff’'s Deed to our office in the enclosed envelope. If you
have any questions, or require additional information, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,

il ,}*u/}%clﬁq_gd,ﬂ
Carolyn Grimes
Paralegal

Enclosures



B ¥} REALTY TRANSFER TAX [rmmrms oo oere 520
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number o

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ——
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES Paga Number

PC BOX 230603 1
HARRIODOX 280603 o See Reverse for Instructions Date Recarded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the
deed is without consideratian, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from
tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire Grenen & Birsic, P.C. (412) 281-7650
Street Address City State Zip Code
Cne Gateway Center, Sth Floor Pittsburgh PA | 15222
B. TRANSFER DATA LaSalle Bank National Association (Assignee), Formerty Kuown as LaSaTle National
Grantor(s)/Lessor Bank, in its capacity as lndenture Trustee under that Certain Sale and Servicing Agreement
( )" sor(s) ) dated September 1, 1999 Among AFC Trust Series 1999-3, as Issuer, Superior Bank FSB, as Seller
Columbia County Sheriff and Servicer, and LaSalle Bank Nationa! Associstion, as Indenture Trustee,
“Street Addrass ~ AFC Mongage Loan Asset Backed Notes, Series 1999-3 and any Amendments Thereto
P.O. Box 17815 909 Hidden Ridge Drive, Suite 200
City State Zip Code City Siate Zip Code
Bloomsberg PA | 18715 Irving TX [ 75038
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Addrass City, Township, Borough
2937 State Route 42 Township of Greenwood
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Colurmnbia Township of Greenwood 17-02B-027
D. VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Cther Consideration 3. Total Consideration
3,460.29 + = 3,460.29
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
13,238.00 X 3.47 = 45935.86
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of interest Conveyed
NS 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers 1o the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu
of condemnation, (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number _731 , Page Number 631
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

ROOK O0OCO O

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above. )

100% Exemption for a transfer to the holder of a mortgage in default acquired through judicial sale pursuant to
72 P.S. Section 3108(C){3){18) :

Under penalties of Iaﬁv, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Respensible Pary / P Date
‘/‘;7 wlic e x f,))/ ({ A 3/2/(.“ &

- —
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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Data of Dqliw
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[ No
1 Yes

7

D. s delivery address different from item 17 [0 Yes
0 Return Receipt for Merchandi
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3

O Express Mail
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

B Certified Mall
O Ragistered
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8 Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

1. Article Addressad to:

2 -
& W Completeitemns 1, 2, . 3. Also complete A Slgnai o <Y
o item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. h@) T Agent
" m Print yous name and address on the reverse (\'76 ™y B Address:
= s0 that we can return the card to you. feed by inted Ngm C. D ,Ne
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, & 7
E or on the front if space permits. 0@, N f'\" e
- D. Is defivery address differef® from item 17 L3 Yes
T i 1. Aticlo Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
! G
‘|| | Wells Fargo Rank co Atty. Von
‘In I Rosenstiel
all | Po Box 307
[ | 1 » i ' o
=1 Secane, PA 19018 3 Servioa Trme
ol g, & Ml Certified Mail [ Express Mail
AT i [J Registered O Return Recaipt for Merchandi
j 5 ; O Insured Mail Oc.ob.
- & 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
: o |
‘8 H 2 Aticle Number ' :
[} 1y - :
SlE ]| (Traser from service fabe) 2004 1Lk0 0005 9399 3405
[&]
I PS Fommn 35811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt _ 102595-02-M-1¢
* SENDER: COMPLEYE COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
-
§ B Complete items 1, 2, .4 3, Also complete A. Signature
: E P itemn 4 if Hestrlcted Delivery is desgired. /’ / 4,1/ 7{/ c Agent
4| g.; ™ Print your name and address on the reverse | /A6 £, € B Address
25 50 that we can return tha card to you.
gla B. Received by ( Printed Na . Date of Dali
218 | ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpioce, ved by (Printoa Namej | C. Date of Dlive
R or on the front if space pemits.
8 5 = P : D. Is delivery addrass different from item 12 [ Yes
23 L | 1. Adicle Addressed to: If YES, enter deiivery address below: T No
2 E1E| Wells Fargo Rank, I.A.
(' ; .
= & @ i 3476 Stateview Blvd
-+ Fort Mill, SC 29715

3. Service Typs
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registersd O Return Recsipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mait Oc.oD.

|
|

1

I

|

] 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes
!

Il

|

]

[}

]

2. Article Number ) ’
" ranstor from service tabel 7004 L1600 GOGS 9399 13499 |
| PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recslpt 102595-02-M-1:

] SENDER: COMPLETE COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

] M Complets items 1, 2, .48 3. Also complete g O S’

| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. // ) Agen

| ® Print your name and address on the raverse 1@ &ML B Address
i sothat we can return the card to you. /W 6. Recgiféd by ( Printed N Dsil

| W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, (/] Y {Prited Nerme) e
. oron the front if space permits. S5-p5 /‘?- Y ¢l

: ) D. Is dalivery address different from fterm 17 l:l Yes
1. Atticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 2 No

- U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
. PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

. ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

" 900 MARKET STREET-5""FLOOR

. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
B Certified Mai! [ Express Mail
O Registered O Rsturn Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail {7 C.0.D.
; 4. Restricted Dallvery? (Extra Fes) O ves
; 2. Article Number 7 Yy
| (Tanstor from service abal 004 1160 OOO5 9399 1238

~ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Raceipt 102595-02-M-1:



SENDER: COMPLETE JHIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,2, .d 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on tha front if space permits,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X

B. Recsj®dly hnﬁné;

1. Atticta Addressed to:

__ valth of PA
PG Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

i

) \..n
D. Is'tefveriCeidroed 17 L) Yes

If YES, enter delivery m&ammmm_o,a\" I No

3, Servica Type
@ Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

[ Registered 1 Retum Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail O ¢.0.0.
4. Restricted Dslivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes=

| 2. Article Number

700% LLkO 0005 9399 1214

] {Transfer from service labef)

| PS Form 381 1, February 2004

m > L . -
| SENDER: COMPLEYEJHIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, _..d 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Aftach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space parmits.

Domestic Returs Receipt

102595-02-M-1}

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature 7
. \\:\ _ O agent

S

T B Addresst
e

X N

1. Articls Addressed to:

OFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
POBOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

- otk e e e et it

D. Is delivéry address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Na

3. Service Typa
A Certified Mall [T Exprass Mail
. BPegistered . [J-Retun Receipt for Merchandi

Ly

e T isaeamal oD,

4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} O Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service label)

*004% LLED 0005 9399 1245

| PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Retum Receipt

102595-02-M-1.
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
LASALLE BANK N.A.
VS.
KENNETH & JANIS SHULTZ
WRIT OF EXECUTION #54 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 31, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF KENNETH & JANIS SHULTZ AT 2937 STATE ROUTE 42 MILLVELLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

AN S

EPUTY SHﬁRJFP
Tt

TIMOTHY P, CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 311H DAY OF MAY 2006

shre__

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarlal Seal
Wendy Waslovar, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
{370 1895622 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17415 3701 TE4-5300
FAX: (570) T89-5625

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  Docket# 54ED2006
("ASSIGNEE"), FORMERLY KNOWN AS "
LASALLE NATTONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG.AFC TRUST
SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

KENNETH L. SHULTZ
JANIS K. SHULTZ

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2006, AT 4:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KENNETH SHULTZ AT 67 GROUSE ROAD, ORANGEVILLE BY
HANDING TO JANIS SHULTZ, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT

AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS FRIDAY, MARCH

NOTARY PUBLJJC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

C

MONW

i Notarial Seal
] © Wendy Wastover, Notary Punilg
; Bloomsburg, Columbla Co., PA

My Commission Expiras November 07, 2009

. ARTER
EPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. ROX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 1995621 BLOOMSHLURG, PA 77815 (5703 7H4-6300
FAX: (S0} 1495625

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Docket# S4ED2006
("ASSIGNEE"), FORMERLY KNOWN AS '
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST
SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

KENNETH L. SHULTZ
JANIS K. SHULTZ

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2006, AT 4:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JANIS SHULTZ AT 67 GROUSE ROAD, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING
TO JANIS SHULTZ, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE

KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 24, 2006

ity M

NOTARY PUBLIC'
o W NNSYLVANIA

Motarial Seal
Wendy Wastover, Notary Public
Bloornsbueg Columbia Co., PA
My Commissian Expires Novembar 07, 2009

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
TIERIFF

"ARTER
DEPUTY SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
. ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),
FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY

AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER
THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

KENNETH L. SHULTZ and
JANIS K. SHULTZ,

Defendants.

SALE DATE: 7/12/06

CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 2006 CV 132

TYPE OF PLEADING

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
DEFENDANTS/OWNERS

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
LaSalle Bank National Association, et al.

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Pa. LD. #77991

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE™),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132

AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER

THAT CERTAIN SALE AND

SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED

SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC ,
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,

SUPERIOR BANK,

Plaintiff,
Vvs.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ and
JANIS K. SHULTZ,

Defendants.

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
DEFENDANTS/OWNERS

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, LaSalle Bank National Association,
et al., being duly sworn according to law deposes and makes the following Affidavit regarding
service of Plaintiff's notice of the sale of real property in this matter on July 12, 2006 as follows:

1. Kenneth L. Shultz and Janis K. Shultz are the owners of the real property and
have not entered an appearance of record.

2. By letters dated March 29, 2006, the undersigned counsel served Defendants,
Kenneth L. Shultz and Janis K. Shultz, with true and correct copies of Plaintiff's notice of the
sale of real property by certified mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested, addressed to
67 Grouse Road, Orangeville, Pennsylvania 17859. On or about April 4, 2006, the signed

certified mail receipts were returned to Plaintiff, indicating Defendants were served with the



Notice of Sheriff’s Sale. True and correct copies of the returned certified mail receipts are

marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

I verify that the facts contained in this Affidavit are true and correct based upon my

personal knowledge, information, and belief.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY:“ x,/h_ Vil szﬁ (a iy

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS o) THh DAY OF dﬂ/LJ 2006.
E)&/hM\ /7? fcua/mm

J Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Ssal
Elzabeth M. Paiano, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commissgion Expuras Jan, &, 2008

Miﬂfﬂba Peragviveniz Atspcistion OF Netaries




EXHIBIT A



: ™ Complete ftems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 H Restricted Delivery is desirad,
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retumn the card {c you.
! R Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A Signs ) ,,__ g - :.
X%Zz;z%ﬁiggg" uﬁﬁgﬁ

B. fFieceived by { Printed Neme) C. Date of Delivery
1€ 117 % Th li' SA ‘J/T —LZD/?‘J’/&G

3. Avticle Adressed 1o

T K@uutﬁqﬁgﬁwiii‘
() Copecan I:\)ocd;
G Ou’lg(.i)'km—- o

RS

D, k delivery address differert from kem 17 LJ Yes
H YES, enter delivery address belows [ No

3. Service Type
D-Certifiod Mait [ Express Mail
[ Registersd ' [E-Aetum Receipt for Merchandise
D nsured el O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fes) Oves

2. Articie Number
{Transter from service lab

005 Lach 00DY DbHL 3852

PS Form 3811, February 2004

® Complete itemes 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery it desiret,

B Print your name snd address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits.

Domestic Retun Receipt

102585-02-M-1540 ;

15 SECTION ONDELIVERY - = 7.,
Léff-ﬁhgem
__—~ [ Addressec

2

1. Articie Addrezsed 1o

Jouuns K Skt
(T Chooue WRoce
CRGIRL L L

= s
[ LN

| D, i delivery Bodress oiffarent from ne"nﬁQ\ O ves
I YES, enter delivery addrese below: [ No

3, Service Type '
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
I Regisierec B Return Receip! for Merchandise
O inswrec Maik [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Defivery? Exirs Fee} O ves

2. Article Number
{Transfer from senvice label)

7005 1220 00D4 Dk 35'45__

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Damestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540




IN THE COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE”),
FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY

AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER
THAT CERTAIN SALE AND

'SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK,

Plaintiff,
VS,

KENNETH L. SHULTZ and
JANIS K. SHULTZ,

Defendants.

SALE DATE: 7/12/06

CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 2006 CV 132

TYPE OF PLEADING

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)(2)
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF
SERVICE

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
LaSalle Bank National Association, et al.

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Pa. LD. #77991

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION (“ASSIGNEE™),

FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY NO.: 2006 CV 132

AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER

THAT CERTAIN SALE AND '

SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED

SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC .
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,

SUPERIOR BANK,

Plaintiff,
VS.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ and
JANIS K. SHULTZ,

Defendants.

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)}2)
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff, LaSalle Bank National Association,
et al., being duly sworn according 1o law, deposes and makes the following Affidavit regarding
service of the notice of the sale of real property on all persons named in Paragraphs 3 through 7
of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 as follows

1. By letters dated March 29, 2006, undersigned counsel served all persons (other
than the Plaintiff) named in Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule
3129.1 with a notice of the sale of real property by ordinary mail at the respective addresses set
forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to Ruie 3129.1. True and correct copies of said Affidavit
Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 and Certificates of Mailing and any letters, if returned as of this date, are

marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto, and made a part hereof.



I verify that the facts contained in this Affidavit are true and correct based upon my

personal knowledge, information and belief,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

s

. s
BY: 7 2l /&é*/{ Cptfde g A
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
tHIS JMh pavor () ,’[),u_& 2006.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA
Notarizt Sgal
Elizabeth M. Paiano, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expiras Jan. 6, 2008

Member, Parnswtyeaiz Secariztion OFf Notaries




EXHIBIT A
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION CIVIL DIVISION
{*ASSIGNEE"), FORMERLY KNOWN AS

LASALLE NATIONAL BRNK, IN ITE

CRPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUETEE NO.: 2006 CV 132
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND

SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED

SEPTEMBER 1, 19995, AMONG AFC TRUST

SERIES 19599%-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERICR

BANK,

Plaintiff,
vE.

KENNETH L. SHULTZ AND JRNIE XK.
SHULTZ,

Defendants.

EFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
} SE-:
COUNTY OF ALLEGEENY }

LaSalle Bank National Asscciation (“Assignee”)}, Formerly Known &s
LaSalle National Bank, In Its Capacity &s Indenture Trustee Under That

Certain Sale and Servicing Agreement Dated September 1, 1888, Among AFC

{a)

Trust Seriese 188%&-

., &g 1

14]

suer, Supericr Bank, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth ss of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Executicn
wae filed the following information concerning the real property of
Kenneth L. Shultz and Janis K. Shultz located at RE 1, Box 30,
Millville, PA 17846 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF KENNETH L. SHULTZ OF, IN AND
TQ THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE OF 10LA,
TOWNSHIP OF GREENWOOD, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A FRAME DWELLING HOUSE, GARAGE, AND OUTBUILDINGS BEING
KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS RR 1, BOX 30, MILLVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17846. DEED BOOK

VOLUME 55§, PAGE 1022. TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-C2B-027.



~ 9

1. The name and address of the owner or reputed oOwner:

Kenneth L. Shultz €7 Grouse Road
Cranceville, PA 17858

5.  The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Kenneth L. shultz 67 Grouse Road
Janis K. Shultz 5 Orangeville, PA 17859
b
3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditot whose

judgment is a record lien on the real property to be scld:

LaSalle Bank, et al. . Plaintiff
4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of
record:

LaSalle Bank, et al. Flaintiff

Beneficial Consumer Discount 417 Central Read

Company d/b/a Beneficial Suite 2

Mortgage Company of BEloomsburg, PR 17815

Pennsylvania
5. The name and address of every other perscn who has any record lien

on the property:

Columbia County Domestic F.C. Box ZEC
Relations Oifice Elcomsburg, PA 17815
PA Department of Revenue Eureazu of Compliance

Department 281230
Barrisburg, FR 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Welfare
EF.O. Box Ze7E
Herrisburg, TR 1710
Tax kssessment Cifice Cocoiuvmkie County Ceuerthouse
ZE& West Mann Street
PO Box 3BO

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

€. The neme and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None



~ N

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has

knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Tenant (s} or RER 1, Box 30
Current Occupant (s} Millville, PA 17B46

_ I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief.
T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 1B Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

s .
- I Rz / -
e A Gain
Kristine M. AntRou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed before
me this _ 1tk day of Moo

— o ser b

‘Notary Public

, 2006.

COMMONWE £ TH OF PENNEYLVANIA .
i rownal Seal _ |
; (weraiu L Sotter, Jr., No@ty Pubiic i
| Cmor Sitspurgh, Allegheny County |
i My Lammission Expires Dec. 10,2007 |
Wember. Pennsyivamie Associslion Of Notanes
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/21/2006 DOCKET # 54ED2006
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("ASSIGNEE"}, FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT KENNETH L. SHULTZ

JANIS K. SHULTZ
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PATERS TO SERVED
KENNETH SHULTZ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
67 GROUSE ROAD
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON B A/, <

RELATIONSHIP g1, 242 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-9%~¢ TIME /¢ 0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA x¥ POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
-
B Ee S G Y/ FHRTC & G

Oy
DEPUTY \/,Lé&t e DATE -3
7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/21/2006 DOCKET # 54ED2006
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

{"ASSIGNEE"), FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT KENNETH L. SHULTZ
JANIS K. SHULTZ
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JANIS SHULTZ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
67 GROUSE ROAD
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON « /AN/<

RELATIONSHIP .} )&= IDENTIFICATION
A3 _
DATE B~ (» TIME }é 4 g MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA_XPOB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
R-5%-C [ 7O -/)m"cﬂ 24

{

&

DEPUTY i\\jl,ﬁc&am DATE 5- 23~k
{



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/21/2006 DOCKET # 54ED2006
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("ASSIGNEE"), FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT KENNETH L. SHULTZ

JANIS K. SHULTZ
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DIS. CO. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
417 CENTRAL RD STE. 2
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON. | PR 1CI< Zozch s

RELATIONSHIP@Q:‘?MC‘L Seiy Héwdss re. IDENTIFICATION

DATER~33~6 TIME ;35S MILEAGE OTHER

Race =~ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB )_&POE _ €CCso ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(N

DEPUTY R\%{wawm DATE 3 -2.3-¢&
VA




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/21/2006 DOCKET # 54ED2006
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("ASSIGNEE"), FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT KENNETH L. SHULTZ

JANIS K. SHULTZ
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
VICTORIA FRY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
80 TRIVELPIECE ROAD
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON Qx‘iﬁ?z& BOCle Tiuses e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE=3-93-¢ TIME {4 a5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Hcight Weight ~ Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB__ POE  CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9 Ck%ﬁ DATE 2.8.3 -G



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/21/2006 DOCKET # 54ED2006
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("ASSIGNEE"), FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT KENNETH L. SHULTZ
JANIS K. SHULTZ
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG
/'} ?
SERVED UPON/_5 </»'c (. LA
RELATIONSHIP g S 52 v 5 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 323 TIME ;2SS MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB K_ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

T”

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / C{) U‘ax e DATE —3‘25 £



COUNTY CF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:23-MAR-06 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NG:18241
SHULTZ KENNETH L DISTRICT: GREENWCOD TWP
25937 STATE ROUTE 42 DEED 0555-1022
MILLVILLE PA 17846 LOCATION: 2537 STATE ROUTE 42

PARCEL: 17 -0ZB-027-00,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUINT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TE
2004 PRIM 700,94 18.30 115.¢C0 834 .24
2005 PRIM 797.87 22 .43 30.00 850.40
TOTAL DUE : $1,684 .64
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMCUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO COUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEBER 31, 200%

-

REQUESTED BY: f l

______ LY LJ_L l_“‘,_q_ W_T . L__‘_\{ {VURR ba?_ i~ lC& W) \ ) \"1@( [ H .
\J L T



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/21/2006 DOCKET # 54ED2006
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("ASSIGNEE"), FORMERLY KNOWN AS LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT KENNETH L. SHULTZ

JANIS K. SHULTZ
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Lzl a4 lfri?

RELATIONSHIP {7/ 1. IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-d3-€ TIME "Sep MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERLED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

HoOw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %Qﬁm DATE .23 e



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # S-0€

DATE RECEIVED 3= a1 -al
DOCKET AND INDEX  %.4.2 .
SET FILE FOLDER UP 8- a. =G

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. ;
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT __
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# /o 7%0

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Jii /3 06 TIME 00
POSTING DATE Duwe ¥ 06
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK Il 27

2"° WEEK A%

RD . s
3 WEEK _‘_‘:{'( 4t =: s E w t:v

NG5 S h)

F ’; . : .=“; -
ANl



SHEKRIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 109 OF 2006 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,

AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the Village of Iola in the Township of
Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:
THE FIEST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Road in line of land oW O
formerly of W. M. Eves. THENCE by said road south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin; THENCE by Lot No. 2 north gixty-eight degrees west, sixty-two and seven-tenths feet teo a
post on the Race Bank; THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, sixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post, AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon are erected a frame dwelling house, a
garage, and outbuildings.
THE SECOND THEREOF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail race across the Public Road
from the M.E. Church,
BEGINNING at an iron corner at Race; THENCE in a northwesterly direction along the line of A.W,
Eves, lately sold to M.B. Johnson, fifty-five feet to a corner; THENCE in a southwesterly direction
on straight line two hundred and two feet to a stone corner at Race; THENCE in a northeasterly
direction along the west side of said Race, one hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of
BEGINNING.
IT BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.
TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same belonging, or
in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and estate, right, title,
interest, property, c¢laim and demand whatscever, both in law and equity, o©of the =aid Grantor, of,
in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.
IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, PA 17846,
TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.
and cutbuildings being
BEING the same premises which Billic E. Shultz, widower, by Deed daied December 14,1993 and recorded December 16,1993 in the Recorder of
Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and conveyed unto Kenncth L. Shultz.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be respansible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the biddcr in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 109 OF 2006 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNQOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate 1in the Village of Iocla in the Township of
Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:

THE FIRST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at an iron post in the said of Public Road in line of land now or
formerly of W. M. Eves. THENCE by said road south twenty-two degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin; THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, sixty-two and seven-tenths feet to a
post on the Race Bank; THENCE by the same north fifty-four degrees east, sixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post, AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land., Whereon are erected a frame dwelling house, a
garage, and outbuildings,.

THE SECOND THEREOF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail race across the Public Road
from the M.E. Church,

BEGINNING at an iron corner at Race; THENCE in a northwesterly direction alony the line of A.W.
Eves, lately seld te M.B. Johnson, fifty-five feet to a corner; THENCE in a southwesterly direction
on straight line two hundred and two feet to a stone corner at Race; THENCE in a northeasterly
direction along the west side of said Race, one hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of
BEGINNING,

IT BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same belonging, or
in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversiocns, remainder and estate, right, title,
interest, preoperty, claim and demand whatsocever, both in law and equity, of the sgaid Grantor, of,
in, to or out of the said premises, and every part thereof.

IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, DA 17846,

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 17-02B-027.

and outbuildings being

BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated December 14,1993 and recorded December 16,1993 in the Recorder of
Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and conveyed unto Kenneth L. Shultz.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER,
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheritfofeolumbiacovuty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2006 ED AND C1VIL WRIT NO. 109 OF 2006 ID
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces, and parcels of land situate in the Village of Icla in the Township of
Greenwood, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:
THE FIRST HEREOF, BEGINNING, at am iron post in the said of Public Road in line of land now or
formerly of W. M. Eves. THENCE by said road south twenty-twe degrees west, forty-two feet to an
iron pin; THENCE by Lot No. 2 north sixty-eight degrees west, sixty-two and seven-tenths feet to a
post on the Race Bank; THENCE by the same north tifty~-four degrees east, sixty-nine and three-
tenths feet to a post, AND THENCE by lands of W. M. Eves south thirty-eight degrees east thirty-
three feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING eight and six-tenths perches of land. Whereon are erected a frame dwelling house, a
garage, and ocutbuildings.
THE SECOND THEREQF, BEGINNING at a point on the northwest side of tail race acrogs the Public Road
from the M.E. Church,
BEGINNING at an iron corner at Race; THENCE in a northwesterly direction aleng the line of A.W.
Eves, lately sold to M.B. Johnson, fifty-five feet to a corner; THENCE in a southwesterly direction
on straight line two hundred and two feet to a stone corner at Race; THENCE in a northeasterly
direction along the west side of said Race, one hundred and eighty-six feet to the place of
BEGINNING,
IT BEING a small three-cornered piece of ground,
TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same belonging, or
in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and estate, right, title,
interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever, both in law and equity, of the said Grantor, of,
in, te or cut of the said premises, and every part thereof.
IMPROVED with a frame dwelling house, garage, known as RR 1, Box 30, Millville, PA 17846.
TAX PARCEL NUMEER 17-02B-027.
and outbuildings being
BEING the same premises which Billie E. Shultz, widower, by Deed dated December 14,1993 and recorded December 16,1993 in the Recorder of
Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 555, Page 1022, granted and conveyed unto Kenncth L. Shultz,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO TIIE BiIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successfuil bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center wwvw.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittshurgh, PA 15222



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FOREU..OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

LaSalle Bank National Association
("Assignee'), Formerly Known as LaSalle
National Bank, In Its Capacity As Indenture
Trustee Under That Certain Sale and Servicing .
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Agreement Dated September 1, 1999, Among - .
AFC Trust Series 1999-3, As’Issue;:', ' COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
e - No. .54 Term 19w,
Superior Bank 132 2006
vs No. Term 19°°""7 AD.
No. Term 19 __ J.D.

Kenneth L. Shultz and

Tamis K. Shult _ WRIT OF EXECUTION
anis K. Uitz {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Penngylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF ___ olumbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

RR 1, Box 30
Millville, PA 17846



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

LaSalle Bank National Association
("Assignee™), Formerly Known as LaSalle
National Bank, In Its Capacity As Indenture
Trustee Under That Certain Sale and Servicing

IN;THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Agreement Dated September 1, 1999, Among

AFC Trust Series 1999-3, As Issuer, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Supers i No. Term 19.. . E.D.
rior Ban
Ne. 132 Term 19-.%9_05)..A.D.
Vs
No. Term 19 JD.

Kenneth L. Shultz and

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Janis K. Shultz

Commonwealih of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

7O THE SHERIFF OF .. Solumbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to Jevy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

RR 1, Box 30
Millville, PA 17846



